Illinois law.

Section 380.405  Examination Request 

a)	Any person who wishes to take the wastewater operator examination must submit an examination request to the Agency. The examination request shall be on forms prescribed by the Agency, and must be submitted to the Agency at least 30 days prior to the examination date. 

b)	The examination request shall specify the level of certification sought and examination classification set forth in Section 380.400(c). 
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